# ASX / Media Announcement



2 January 2024

# **DECEMBER 2023 QUARTERLY REPORT ADVISORY**

### Investor and media conference call and shareholder webcast

Pilbara Minerals Limited (ASX: PLS) (**Pilbara Minerals or the Company**) advises that the Company's December 2023 Quarterly Activities Report is scheduled for release on **Wednesday**, **24 January 2024**.

The Company will host an investor update conference call covering the December Quarterly results commencing at **7.00am (AWST)** / **10.00am (AEDT)** on **Wednesday**, **24 January 2024**. There are two options for participating in the call, as outlined below.

#### Webcast - for Retail Shareholders and Investors

Retail shareholders and investors are invited to listen to the call and view a synchronised slide presentation via the Notified webcast service. To listen live, please click on the link below and register your details: <a href="https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/hz9ozk4f">https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/hz9ozk4f</a>

Please note that it is best to log on at least five minutes before the scheduled commencement time to ensure that you are registered in time for the call.

# Teleconference - for Analysts, Brokers, Fund Managers and Media

Professional investors (investors, brokers, analysts and fund managers) and media who wish to join the Teleconference with Pilbara Minerals can register via the dedicated link below: https://register.vevent.com/register/Blbeabf385a7e64be4acc4b92a4c1ec564

Please note that it is best to register for the teleconference in advance of the call to ensure that you are registered in time.

## Recording

A recording of the call and webcast will be available on the same link and on the Pilbara Minerals website shortly after the conclusion of the webcast.

Release authorised by Dale Henderson, Pilbara Minerals Limited's Managing Director and CEO.

#### Contact

Investors / shareholders

James Fuller

T: +61 (0) 488 093 763

E: james.fuller@pilbaraminerals.com.au

#### Media

Michael Vaughan Fivemark Partners T: +61 (0) 422 602 720

# **About Pilbara Minerals**

Pilbara Minerals is the leading ASX-listed lithium company, owning 100% of the world's largest, independent hard-rock lithium operation. Located in Western Australia's resource rich Pilbara region, the Pilgangoora Operation produces spodumene and tantalite concentrates. The significant scale and quality of the operation has attracted a consortium of high quality, global partners including Ganfeng Lithium, General Lithium, POSCO, and Yibin Tianyi.